<_Shanghai Cross Stars Cultural Technology LLC., Co. >

< Shanghai Cross Stars Cultural Technology LLC., Co. >

< Floor 3, building 7, block chain ecological Valley, Jing'an District, Shanghai, China >

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

<2023/07/11>

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

FCC ID: < 2A9JR-CROSS-STARS-3>

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We, < Shanghai Cross Stars Cultural Technology LLC., Co. > designate < FCC US Agent, LLC >, to act as U.S. agent for service of process.

< FCC US Agent, LLC > hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further < Shanghai Cross Stars Cultural Technology LLC., Co. > accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sincerely



(signature & company stamp)

< Shanghai Cross Stars Cultural Technology LLC., Co. > < FRN: 0033125766 > < Floor 3, building 7, block chain ecological Valley,Jing'an District,Shanghai,China > < contacts > Sean Ning < phone> +86-18521507765 < mail > Sean.cai@crostars.show (signature & company stamp)

< FCC US Agent, LLC > <0033402884> <3722 Illinois Avenue, Saint Charles, IL, 60174, USA > < Tim Payne > <708-571-3148> < Support@fccusagent.com >